(b) The regional boards shall conduct hearings in the county seat in each county within
the district at a designated time to be set by the board. Notice of the hearing shall be
published in a daily newspaper having a general circulation in the county of not less than
four thousand five hundred (4,500), once a week for three (3) consecutive weeks.

(5) PROCEDURE.-The following procedure shall be followed in contesting an assess-
ment valuation on the county ad valorem tax roll or a classification of property as de-
termined by the county tax assessor and shall conform to the administrative procedures